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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Regular meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the )3\h day of July, 2015 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County 
Anne)( Building, 601 North )3\h in Corsicana, Te)(as. Presiding Judge HM Davenport, Jr. 
Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, David Warren and James Olsen. 

I. 10:01 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Judge Davenport 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Public Comments-No comments 

Consent Items 

Motion to approve consent items 5-9 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously strike items 10-14 

5. Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, (6/30/15) 
TO WIT PG:1149-1182 

6. Motion to approve minutes of the February 5\h 2015 Planning and Zoning meeting 
TO WIT PG:1183 

7. Motion to approve replat of Francisco Bay Section I, Block I, Lots 1,2, and 3 for 
Dac Nguyen 

8. Motion to approve replat of Retreat Ranchettes Phase II, tract I B for Christie and 
Cecil Holland 

9. Motion to approve budget transfer in the amount of$5,000 from Cert (101-568-
454) to Operating Supplies (101-568-320) TO WIT PG:1184 

10. Strike to approve budget transfer in the amount of $3,000 from Forms & Printing 
(101-512-312) to Inmate Supplies (101-512-350) 

II. Strike to approve budget transfer in the amount of $3,300 from Office Supplies 
(101-512-310) to Inmate Supplies (101-512-350) 
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12. Strike of approving budget transfer in the amount of $1 ,947 from Inmate Linen 
(101-512-351) to Inmate Supplies (101-512-350) 

\3 . Strike to approve budget transfer in the amount of $14,708 from Inmate Clothing 
(101-512-325 to Inmate Supplies (101-512-350) 

14. Strike to approve budget transfer of the amount of$5,000 for Kitchen Supplies 
(101-512-325) to Inmate Supplies (101-512-350) 

Action Items 

15. No action taken on Bum Ban-remains off 

16. Motion to approve Tax Collection Report for June 2015, Russell Hudson (Gail 
Smith) by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG:1l85-I190 
Carried unanimously 

17. Motion to approve Treasure's Report for May 2015, Ryan Douglas by Comm. 
Martin sec by Comm. Warren TO WIT PG:I 191-1192 
Carried unanimously 

18. Motion to approve a Specific Use Permit to drill for oil in the Richland Chambers 
Lakeshore area for Lapetco Inc. proposed site is near the intersection of SECR 
0090 and SECR 0100 subject to receipt of road bond in the amount of $75,000 to 
be paid to the county by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG: 1193 

19. Texas Historical Commission (THC) honors the Navarro County Historical 
Commission with a Distinguished Service Award for the 2014 year of service, 
Bruce McManus TO WIT PG:1194-1196 

20. Motion to approve Interlocal Agreement between Navarro County and the City of 
Corsicana for the 2015 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program by Judge 
Davenport sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG:1l97-J199 

21. Motion to approve Budget Modification for Victim Coordinator and Liaison 
Grant # 1554054, Karen Williams by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG:1200-1202 
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22. Table to approve Internet records access with Net Data for County Clerk to begin 
Oct. 1,2015, Sherry Dowd, by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

23. Motion to approve bid from Parsons Roofing for new roof on Navarro County Jail 
by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG:1203 
Carried unanimously 

24. No action taken on donation made to Navarro County District Clerk's budget by 
Kate Hambright, Beaumont, Texas in the amount of $500.00 for the archive of 
Navarro County District Court Records TO WIT PG:1204 

25. Motion to go into Executive Session pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.071 to discuss Pending! Anticipated Litigation by Comm. Olsen sec 
by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 
Motion to come out of Executive Session by Comrn. Warren sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 

26. No action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.071 to discuss Pending I Anticipated Litigation 

27. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.071 (2) to confer regarding matters which are privileged Pursuant to 
the Attorney Client Privilege by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 
Motion to come out of Executive Session by Comm. Martin sec by Com. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

28. Motion to approve action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code 551.071 (2) to confer regarding matters which are privileged 
Pursuant to the Attorney Client Privilege to accept contract for Netdata for 
financial services by Judge Davenport sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG:1205-1212 

29. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 
Motion to come of executive session by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 
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30. No action taken in Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel 

31. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

I, SHERRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE 
FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
COMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR JULY 13th

, 2015. 

SIGNED 13th DAY OF JULY 2015. 

~.fJ1xAQ 
S~UNTYCLERK 



Vendor Name Account Number Account DescriptiOn Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

!Fu;;d:1 01 
A&G HIGH PRESSURE CLEANING PAR 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2015 765889 $550.00 $0.00 

ACS 101-403·410 PROfESSIONAl SERVICES 6/22/2015 1167983 $1,967.00 $0.00 

ACS 101-403-420 RECORDS MGT EXPENDITURES 6/22/2015 1167983 $4,325.00 $0.00 

ADVANTAGE SOFTWARE 101-430-419 DUES & PUBUCATION5 6/23/2015 ANNUAl FEE - 2015 $595.00 $0.00 
>--
~ A'f!>I PLUMBING CONTRACrORS & 5ER 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/17/2015 8032 $216.64 $0.00 
-. 
-. All ELECTRONICS - CA 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 6/22/2015 1478203 $117.50 $0.00 

All ELECTRONICS - CA 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 6/22/2015 147B203 $11.76 $0.00 

AMERICAN FORENSICS UC 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 6/29/2015 16M $1,700.00 $0.00 

AMY CADWEll 101-475-428 TRAVELJCONFERENCf/TRAINING 6/22/2015 07/21/15 - 07/26/15 $390.50 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JWENILE PROBATION 101-572-411 NON·RESIDENTIAl SERVICES 6/16/2015 7667 $10.00 $0.00 

ARC - AUSTlN RIBBON & COMPUTER 5UPPUES, 1101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 6/19/2015 INV-0027255 $499.28 $0.00 

AThTSERVlCES INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 6/21/2015 903875-1617 - JUN $2,859.05 $0.00 

AThTSERVlCES INC. 101-410"'135 TELEPHONE 6/27/2015 287236363034X062715 $951.79 $0.00 

ATh TSERVICES INC. 101-410"'135 TELEPHONE 6/15/2015 903 654-3088 -JUNE $556.04 $0.00 

AThTSERVlCES INC. 101-410"'135 TELEPHONE 6/21/2015 903875-3391 -JUN $432.50 $0.00 

AThTSERVlCES INC. 101-410"'135 TELEPHONE 6/22/2015 125499768 - JUN $63.14 $0.00 

ATh TSERVICES INC. 101-568"'135 TELEPHONE - WER5E BACKUP LAND UNE 6/22/2015 125499763 - JUN $46.79 $0.00 

AThTSERVlCES INC. 101-561-435 TELEPHONE - UVERSE BACKUP lAND UNE 6/27/2015 135690903 - ]UN $45.13 $0.00 

AlMOS ENERGY 101-410"'130 UTlUT1E5 6/24/2015 4009312323 - JUNE $52.45 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/29/2015 605471 $87.55 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/4/2015 605126 $37.80 $0.00 

BATTERY WHOLESALE COM LTD 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/25/2015 6326 $313.20 $0.00 

BATTERY WHOLESAlE COM LTD 101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/25/2015 6326 $349.40 $0.00 

BEAR GRAPHICS INC 101-40+310 OFACE SUPPUE5 6/18/2015 0718039 $297.48 $0.00 

"'I 
BEAR GRAPHICS INC 101-404-310 OFACE 5UPPUE5 6/18/2015 0718039 $40.30 $0.00 

* 



Vendor Name Account Number Aa:ount Desa1pt1on Dorument Date Dorument Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101·560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT • VEHICLE 6/8/2015 157653 $6.00 $0.00 

Bill PRICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 6/23/2015 71744 $100.00 $0.00 

Bill PRICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 6/23/2015 71793 $50.00 $0.00 

Bill PRICE 101-425·411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 6/30/2015 69710 $100.00 $0.00 

Bill PRICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/30/2015 69950 $100.00 $0.00 

~ BIlL PRICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 6/18/2015 36185 $400.00 $0.00 

-......:. BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-497·310 OFFICE SUPPUES 6/30/2015 33379 $315.00 $0.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 10l-402·426 UNIFORMS 6/30/2015 WEBOO0378952 $271.65 $0.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101' 512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/16/2015 UTIOO0351325 $239.95 $0.00 

BODKIN, NIEHAUS AND DICKSON 10l-43S·411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 6/25/2015 35700 $1,820.00 $0.00 

CA50 DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT·TI<MA 101-409-459 MAINT CONTRACT · VOTING SYSTEM 1/31/2015 40909 $1,250.00 $0.00 

CERTIFIED PAYMENTS NO. I,LTD 101-131·010 DUE FROM REVOLVING & CLEARING 6/30/2015 410 $50.00 $0.00 

CHATFIELD WATER SUPPLY 101-402·430 unUTIE5 - PARKS 6/26/2015 1267· JUN $28.00 $0.00 

CHATFIELD WATER SUPPLY 101·512·385 COUNTY FARM 6/26/2015 7 - JUN $33.00 $0.00 

CHRYSTAL JANSSEN 101·572-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/1/2015 JUN 2015 $74.75 $0.00 

aNDY BAILEY 101-457·428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 6/25/2015 08/05/15 • 08/06/15 $69.00 $0.00 

aNDY BAILEY 101-457-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 6/25/2015 08/05/15 - 08/06/15 $111.87 $0.00 

CTY ELECTRIC 101-512'445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/19/2015 25493 $334.22 $0.00 

CLASSEN· BUCK SEMINARS 101·512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINING 6/9/2015 15-425'0609 $522.50 $0.00 

CLEAR SIGNAL RAOIO 10l-402-444 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - VEHICLE 7/2/2015 1610 $65.00 $0.00 

CONRAO, WILlIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 6/24/2015 70828 $325.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILlIAM E. LAW OFFICE 10l-425·411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 6/30/2015 70380 $1,050.00 $0.00 

CONRAO, WILUAM E. LAW OFFICE 10l-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/23/2015 35885 $1,431.25 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILlIAM E. LAW OFFICE 10l-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 6/17/2015 35887 $400.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILlIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435·411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 6/17/2015 34749 $200.00 $0.00 

CONRAO, WILlIAM E. LAW OfFICE 10l-435·485 OTHER UTIGATION EXPENSES 6/23/2015 35885 $3.00 $0.00 



VendcrName Acmunt Number Acmunt Oescr1ptIon llo<:unent Dale Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-4111-430 UTIlITIES 612012015 0025290042-0001 $370.70 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 612012015 0025290201-0001 $443.82 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-4111-430 UTIlITIES 612012015 0025290205-0001 $2,756.33 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 612012015 0025290317-0001 $995.60 $0.00 

'-
CONS1E.LATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 612012015 0025290325-0001 $1,265.63 $0.00 

() 
CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 612312015 0025337132-0001 $33.63 $0.00 

~ 
CONS1E.LATION NEWENERGY INC 101-512-435 UTIlITIES 612512015 0025388733-0001 $9,416.43 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-512-435 UTIlITIES 612612015 0025424650-0001 $35.36 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-512-435 UTIlITIES 6/18/2015 0025215332-0001 $43.40 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 6/20/2015 0025290222-0001 $81.76 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 6/25/2015 0025388870-0001 $9.50 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 6/25/2015 0025388874-0001 $9_58 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 6/2612015 0025424582-0001 $15.07 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 6/26/2015 0025420534-0001 $57.49 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 6/26/2015 0025424700-0001 $20.06 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-41D-430 UTIlITIE5 6/25/2015 0025387020-0001 $9.50 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 6/25/2015 0025387349-0001 $41.68 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 6/25/2015 0025388693-0001 $9_50 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 6120/2015 0025291585-0001 $11.61 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 6/20/2015 0025291555-0001 $209.19 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 6120/2015 0025291403-0001 $69_73 $0.00 

COPVCENTER 101-560-310 OFACE SUPPUES 6/29/2015 146092 $23.95 $0.00 

CORSICANA DAllY SUN INC 101-402-418 ADVERTISING tI. LEGAL NOTICES 6/30/2015 149 $238.56 $0.00 

CORSICANA SHEET METAL 101-568-446 REPAIRS tI. MAINT - EOC 6/1712015 54539 $155.00 $0.00 

COUNTY tI. DlSTlUCT CLERKS ASSN 101-404-419 DUES tI. SUBSCRIPTIONS 6/22/2015 TACKETT, JOSHUA B $125.00 $0.00 

COUNTY tI. DISTlUCT CLERKS ASSN 101-404-419 DUES tI. 5U85CRlPTIONS 6/22/2015 GROUNDS, Jill $50.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name AaXloot Number AaXlUnt Description Document Date DoaJment Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

COUtm' 8. DISTRlcr CLERKS ASSN 101-'103-419 DUES 8. SUBSCRIPTIONS 6/30/2015 07/01/15 - 06/30/16 $125.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WATKINS 101-'125-490 MENTAL 6/29/2015 00332 $500.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 6/12/2015 35928 $400.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/29/2015 34262 $200.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-'130-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/29/2015 36197 $400.00 $0.00 

~ DANIEL BILTZ 101-'130,411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 6/17/2015 35938 $400.00 $0.00 

~ 
'-

DANIEL BILTZ 101-'135-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 6/30/2015 REfUSED BY DA $400.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-'135-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 71712015 35177 $150.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 717/2015 34543 $200.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-'135-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 717/2015 35175 $150.00 $0.00 

DEALERS ELEcrRJCAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 6/3/2015 3395579-00 $54.00 $0.00 

DEALERS ElEcrRJCAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 6/5/2015 3396732-00 $41.26 $0.00 

DEAlERS ElEcrRJCAl SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 6/11/2015 3396838-00 $55.46 $0.00 

DEALERS ELEcrRJCAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 6/22/2015 3397054-00 $90.56 $0.00 

DEAlERS ELEcrRJCAl SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 6/30/2015 3397334-00 $158.20 $0.00 

DELl MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRAcr - COMPUTER 6/16/2015 XJPKMICW7 $91.78 $0.00 

DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRAcr - COMPUTER 6/17/2015 XJPMICKC7 $626.02 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-403-310 OFACE SUPPUES 7/1/2015 18964 $3.14 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-403-310 DFACE SUPPUES 7/1/2015 18964 $8_16 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-403-310 OFACE SUPPUES 7/1/2015 18964 $48.20 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-456-310 OFACE SUPPUES 7/1/2015 18964 $15.14 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOlUTIONS 101-457-310 OFACE SUPPliES 7/1/2015 18964 $9.20 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-'158-310 OFACE SUPPUES 7/1/2015 18964 $9.10 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOlUTIONS 101-459-310 OFACE SUPPlIES 7/1/2015 18964 $142.17 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-459-310 DFACE SUPPliES 7/1/2015 18964 $28.24 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 7/1/2015 18964 $12.78 $0.00 



Vendor Name ACcount Number ACcount Descr1ptlon Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-495-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 7/1/2015 18964 $2.93 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-497-310 OFACE SUPPUES 7/1/2015 18964 $13.08 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOlUTIONS 101-497-310 OFACE SUPPUES 7/1/2015 18964 $15.42 $0.00 

OOWD &. SONS INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAlNT - VEHICLE 6/30/2015 0110053 $195.00 $0.00 

ELMER TANNER 101-560-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 6/19/2015 HOTEL $460.00 $0.00 

YJ ELMER TANNER 101-560-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 6/19/2015 07/18/15 - 07/22/15 $207.00 $0.00 

~ ENFORCEMENT TECHNOLOGY GRP, INC 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 6/16/2015 3924 $380.00 $0.00 

FEDEX -TI<MAS 101-406-311 POSTAGE 6/18/2015 5·068-34942 $60.31 $0.00 

FEDEX -TI<MAS 101-406-311 POSTAGE 6/25/2015 5-075-77135 $105.41 $0.00 

FEDEX -TI<MAS 101-406-312 COpy &. POSTAGE 5UPPUES 7/2/2015 5-082-82441 $62.62 $0.00 

FEDEX-TI<MAS 101-406-312 COPY &. POSTAGE 5UPPUES 7/2/2015 5-083-53568 $28.87 $0.00 

AVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 6/17/2015 22702 $3,202.70 $0.00 

GAIL SMITH 101-499-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAlNING 6/26/2015 REIMBURSE 06/26/15 $115.00 $0.00 

GERANIUM GARDENS 101-410-454 MAlNT CONTRACT - LAWN CARE 6/30/2015 4776 $300.00 $0.00 

GERANIUM GARDENS 101-410-454 MAiNT CONTRACT - LAWN CARE 6/30/2015 4771 $200.00 $0.00 

GILALLAN HARDWARE 101-410-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/8/2015 30404/1 $22.98 $0.00 

GILALLAN HARDWARE 101-410-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/12/2015 30855/1 $50.78 $0.00 

GILAlLAN HARDWARE 101-410-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/18/2015 31286/1 $10.68 $0.00 

GILAlLAN HARDWARE 101-410-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/26/2015 31954/1 $17.14 $0.00 

GILAllAN HARDWARE 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/5/2015 30254/1 $67.69 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-457 MAiNT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 6/13/2015 R25456270102 $959.98 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-457 MAiNT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 6/13/2015 R25456270102 $8.00 $0.00 

GLOBAl GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512,457 MAlNT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 6/19/2015 R25164060101 $533.98 $0.00 

GlOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 6/26/2015 122622260105 $222.60 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 6/26/2015 122622260105 $6.01 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-561-310 OFACE 5UPPUE5 6/26/2015 122622260104 $167.31 $0.00 



Vendor Name Ao:ount Number Account Deso1ptlon Derument Date Dorument Number DebIt Amount credit Amount 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRAcr - COMPUTER 6/26/2015 L22622260104 $101.06 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRAcr - COMPUTER 6/26/2015 L22622260104 $7.25 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-512-457 MAlNT CONTRAcr - COMPUTER 6/26/2015 L22622260106 $13.75 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRAcr - COMPUTER 6/26/2015 L22622260106 $0.37 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRAcr - COMPUTER 6/30/2015 L22830710101 $151.25 $0.00 

:)."., 
GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101'560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 6/27/2015 R26046300101 $542.45 $0.00 

\l) GOODYEAR COMMEROAL TIRE &. 5ER 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 6/16/2015 224-1019700 $270.23 $0.00 

........ 
'- GRETA JORDAN 101-459-428 llIAVEi,JCONFERENCE/llIAINING 7/8/2015 07/30/15 - 07/31/15 $290.95 $0.00 

HI-UNE SUPPlY 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 5/22/2015 167172 $348.00 $0.00 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101-415-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 7/9/2015 681700012 71519 $471.52 $0.00 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/26/2015 6817-112534 $230.00 $0.00 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101-561-445 REPAIRS lit MAINTENANCE 6/26/2015 6817-112520 $118.22 $0.00 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101-568-446 REPAIRS lit MAlNT - EOC 6/26/2015 6817-112533 $162.14 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-560-458 MAINT CONTRAcr - ELECTRONICS 7/1/2015 45945 $105.00 $0.00 

ICS 101-512-350 INMATE 5UPPUES 6/16/2015 127185 $829.55 $0.00 

IDEAL5ELF STORAGE 101-410-446 COURTHOU5E RESTORATION 3/1/2015 03/01/15 $750.00 $0.00 

D5 COMPANY 101-410-330 JANITORJAL5UPPUES 6/30/2015 129605 $756.68 $0.00 

DSCOMPANY 101-512-330 JANITORIAl SUPPUES 6/22/2015 129447 $2,804.32 $0.00 

JACKIE FREElAND 101-458-428 llIAVEi,JCONFERENCE/TRAINING 6/26/2015 07/19/15 - 07/20/15 $63.60 $0.00 

JACKIE FREELAND 101-458-428 llIAVEi,JCONFERENCE/TRAINING 6/26/2015 07/19/15 - 07/20/15 $205.85 $0.00 

JACKIE FREElAND 101-458-428 llIAVEi,JCONFERENCE/llIAINING 6/26/2015 07/19/15 - 07/20/15 $69.00 $0.00 

JENNIFER AUlDS 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 6/25/2015 329 $4,067.50 $0.00 

JUDGE GENE KNIZE 101-435-413 VlSmNG JUDGES 6/9/2015 06/08/15 $28.75 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING lit RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS lit MAlNT - VEHICLE 3/19/2015 57401 $7.00 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING lit RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS lit MAINT • VEHICLE 3/19/2015 57402 $7.00 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING lit RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS lit MAINT - VEHICLE 3/19/2015 57403 $7.00 $0.00 



L Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Dati! Document Number Debit Amount credit Amount 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAlNT - VEHICLE 4/8/2015 57642 $45.00 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 6/29/2015 58580 $377.46 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 6/29/2015 58581 $296.47 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 6/18/2015 58480 $56.95 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 6/23/2015 58525 $49.95 $0.00 

~ 
K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 7/1/2015 58619 $236.60 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 6/3/2015 58318 $34.69 $0.00 
:::::: 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 6/2/2015 58295 $62.00 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 6/4/2015 58328 $40.00 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 6/15/2015 58446 $76.13 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 6/18/2015 58476 $7.00 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT . VEHICLE 6/18/2015 58481 $42.95 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 6/2212015 58520 $182.79 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 6/9/2015 58394 $76.95 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAlNT - VEHICLE 6/10/2015 58401 $39.95 $0.00 

K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 6/18/2015 58492 $94.94 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 6/23/2015 58528 $5.99 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 6/3/2015 58309 $55.00 $0.00 

KATHRYN NICOLE ANDREWS 101-430-114 PART-TIME HELP 6/19/2015 06/19/15 $80.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/30/2015 36017 $400.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/30/2015 36019 $300.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/1/2015 71048 $200.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/112015 71534 $150.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/112015 71560 $150.00 $0.00 

KElLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/1/2015 71492 $200.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/29/2015 36106 $400.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Desaiptlon Document Date DQQJment Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

KElLY R MYERS 101-43()-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 6/29/2015 36106 $2.00 $0.00 

KERRI K ANDERSON DONICA 101-430·411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/27/2015 35685 (2) $500.00 $0.00 

KERR! K ANDERSON DONICA 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/1/2015 35997 $400.00 $0.00 

KERRI K ANDERSON DONICA 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/1/2015 23264 (2) $3,150.00 $0.00 

LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS 101·560·340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 6/12/2015 189845 $103.00 $0.00 

.S) LESllE KIRK CSR 101-435·428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 6/30/2015 REIMBURSE· 06/30/15 $1,078.87 $0.00 
'I) 
"- LEXI5 NEXI5 • IL 101-475·410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5/31/2015 1505381071 $557.00 $0.00 ....... 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BlAIR & SAMP 101-202·004 AP • UNEBARGER 7/9/2015 lP PCT 2· MAY $1,701.43 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BlAIR & 5AMP 101·202·004 AP • UNEBARGER 7/9/2015 lP PCT 3· MAY $1,390.76 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BlAIR & SAMP 101·202·004 AP • UNEBARGER 7/9/2015 lP PCT 4 · MAY $822.89 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BlAIR & 5AMP 101·202-004 AP • UNEBARGER 6/1/2015 lP PCT 1 • FEB $2,140.49 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BlAIR & SAMP 101-202·004 AP • UNEBARGER 7/9/2015 lP PCT 1 · MAY $864.35 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMP 101·202·004 AP • UNEBARGER 6/1/2015 lP PCT 4 · FEB $2,133.20 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BlAIR & SAMP 101·202·004 AP • UNEBARGER 6/1/2015 lP PCT 3 · FEB $3,397.26 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BlAIR & SAMP 101·202·004 AP • UNEBARGER 6/1/2015 lP PCT 2 · FEB $2,B32.84 $0.00 

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC 101-410·445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/1/2015 W83532 $175.00 $0.00 

LORIE STOVALL 101-411·429 CONFERENCEJTRAINING 6/29/2015 REIMBURSE 06/29/15 $284.45 $0.00 

MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS 101·512·445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/24/2015 INVOO1429693 $1,296.71 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-410·445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/19/2015 5900237 $36.14 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101·512·385 COUNTY FARM 6/1/2015 5999975 $57.27 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101·512·385 COUNTY FARM 6/3/2015 5900028 $35.47 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101·512·385 COUNTY FARM 6/11/2015 5900130 $19.49 $0.00 

MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/11/2015 10238175 $15.13 $0.00 

MCM ELECTRONICS 101·512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/17/2015 623942 $33.97 $0.00 

MCM ELECTRONICS 101·512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/17/2015 623942 $11.99 $0.00 

MELANIE HYDER 101·572-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCEJTRAINING 7/1/2015 lUN 2015 $212.18 $0.00 



Vendor Name Acmunt Number AcmuntDescription Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

MEN WATER SUPPLY CORP 101-402-430 UTILmES - PARKS 6/25/2015 775 - JUN $57.98 $0.00 

MPH INDUSTRIES INC 101-560-446 REPAIRS &. MAl~ - ELECTRONICS 6/8/2015 665481 $447.00 $0.00 

MPH INDUSTRIES INC 101-560-446 REPAIRS &. MAl~ - ELECTRONICS 6/8/2015 665481 $19.95 $0.00 

NATIONAl BUSINESS FURNITURE 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPME~ 6/30/2015 CV845229-0FF $1,084.70 $0.00 

NAVARRO CO ROAD &. BRIDGE PCT 1 101-202-014 AP - ROAD &. BRIDGE 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $14,263.00 $0.00 

~ NAVARRO CO ROAD &. BRIDGE PCT 1 101-202-014 AP - ROAD &. BRIDGE 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $6,515.37 $0.00 

..::::: NAVARRO CO ROAD &. BRIDGE PCT 2 101-202-014 AP - ROAD &. BRIDGE 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $14,262.99 $0.00 

NAVARRO CO ROAD &. BRIDGE PCT 2 101-202-014 AP - ROAD &. BRIDGE 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $6,515.37 $0.00 

NAVARRO CO ROAD &. BRIDGE PCT 3 101-202-014 AP - ROAD &. BRIDGE 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $14,263.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO CO ROAD &. BRIDGE per 3 101-202-014 AP - ROAD &. BRIDGE 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $6,515.36 $0.00 

NAVARRO CO ROAD &. BRIDGE PCT 4 101-202-014 AP - ROAD &. BRIDGE 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $14,263.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO CO ROAD &. BRIDGE PCT 4 101-202-014 AP - ROAD &. BRIDGE 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $6,515.37 $0.00 

NAVARRO CO TAX AssESSOR'COLLEC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAl~ - VEHICLE 7/1/2015 2015·8 $58.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COU~ ELECTRIC CO-OP 101-402-430 UTILmEs - PARKS 6/30/2015 HWY 0309 - JUN $10.83 $0.00 

NAVARRO COU~ ELECTRIC CO-OP 101-402-430 UTILmES - PARKS 6/30/2015 SECR 3105 - JUN $20.14 $0.00 

NAVARRO COU~ ELECTRIC CO-OP 10!-402-430 UTILmES - PARKS 6/30/2015 5ECR 1095 - JUN $10.27 $0.00 

NAVARRO COU~ ELECTRIC CO-OP 10!-402-430 UTILmES - PARKS 6/30/2015 sECR 2160 • JUN $B.B5 $0.00 

NAVARRO COU~ ELECTRIC CO-OP 101-402-430 UTILmES - PARKS 6/30/2015 sECR 3320 • JUN $15.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COU~ ELECTRIC CO-OP 101-512-435 UTILmES 6/30/2015 HWY 0022 W - JUN $171.55 $0.00 

NAVARRO COU~ ELECTRIC CO-OP 101-512-435 UTILmES 6/30/2015 FM 0667 - JUN $55.30 $0.00 

NAVARRO COU~ ELECTRIC CO-OP 101-512-435 UTILmES 6/30/2015 MCKINNEY ST - JUN $32.51 $0.00 

NAVARRO COU~ lllUST FUND 101-340-040 COU~ CLERK FEES 6/19/2015 06/19/15 $40.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COU~ TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COU~ CLERK FEES 6/19/2015 06/19/15 $40.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COU~ lllUST FUND 101-340-040 COU~ CLERK FEES 6/24/2015 06/23/15 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COU~ lllUST FUND 101-340-040 COU~ CLERK FEES 6/24/2015 06/23/15 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COU~ lllUST FUND 101-340-040 COU~ CLERK FEES 6/24/2015 OS/29/15 $10.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Acmunt Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-310-040 COUNTY ClERK FEES 6/21/2015 OS/29/15 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-310-040 COUNTY ClERK FEES 6/21/2015 OS/27/15 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-310-040 COUNTY ClERK FEES 6/21/2015 OS/27/15 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-310'040 COUNTY ClERK FEES 6/21/2015 04/17/15 $30.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-310-040 COUNTY ClERK FEES 6/24/2015 04/17/15 $30.00 $0.00 

~ NAVCO LOCKSMITH5 101-560"""5 REPAIRS &. MAiNT - VEHICLE 6/10/2015 Q061OO5 $98.90 $0.00 

~ NEAL GREEN 101-425-'111 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/25/2015 71568 $50.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-425-'111 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/25/2015 71895 $100.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-425-111 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/25/2015 71921 $50.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-430·111 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/17/2015 35155 $331.25 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-430-111 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/25/2015 36079 $612.50 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-111 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/19/2015 35688 $281.25 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-'111 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/29/2015 35802 $275.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-'135-'111 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/15/2015 32597 $500.00 $0.00 

NEW LONDON TECHNOLOGY INC 101-560"""6 REPAIRS &. MAINT - ElECTRONICS 6/26/2015 AB-1415 $255.00 $0.00 

NEW LONDON TECHNOLOGY INC 101-560-116 REPAIRS &. MAINT - ELECTRONICS 6/26/2015 AB-I415 $14.35 $0.00 

NORTHlAND COMMUNICATIONS 101-568"""6 REPAIRS &. MAlNT - EOC 6/18/2015 001-990490 - JUNE $81.59 $0.00 

NORTHlAND COMMUNICATIONS 101-475-'136 INTERNET 6/18/2015 001-992860 - JON $287.12 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TKMAS 101-401-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 6/25/2015 777496718001 $92.74 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TKMAS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 5/29/2015 1794737714 $359.98 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TKMAS 101-'103-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/30/2015 768006545001 $29.39 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TKMAS 101-401-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 6/10/2015 774986932001 $99.80 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TKMAS 101-'106-312 COPY &. POSTAGE SUPPUE5 6/8/2015 773169206001 $67.98 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TKMAS 101-'106-312 COPY &. POSTAGE SUPPUES 6/9/2015 774786826001 $67.98 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TKMAS 101-512-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 1/24/2015 767412986001 $276.60 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TKMAS 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/13/2015 760293267001 $241.99 $0.00 



Vendor Name Acalunt NIrnber Acalunt Oeso1ption DooJment Date Doalment Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-499-310 OFACE SUPPUES 6/17/2015 776180564001 $287.36 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC·lXMAS 101-499·310 OFACE SUPPUES 6/17/2015 776180722001 $58.32 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101·512·310 OFACE SUPPUES 6/19/2015 776676664001 $65.94 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-512-310 OFACE SUPPUES 6/19/2015 776676663001 $32.97 $0.00 

~ 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-512-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 6/19/2015 776676060001 $414.33 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-512-310 OFACE SUPPUES 4/24/2015 767412567001 $244.95 $0.00 ~ 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-411-310 OFACE SUPPUES 6/10/2015 774989577001 $11.92 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-430-310 OFACE SUPPUES 6/8/2015 773451020001 $351.99 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-430-310 OFACE SUPPUES 6/8/2015 773451019001 $238.14 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-430-310 OFACE SUPPUES 6/6/2015 773450445001 $13.52 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-475-310 OFACE SUPPUES 6/10/2015 774884445001 $91.99 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-475-310 OFACE SUPPUES 6/10/2015 774884933001 $19.90 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-407-312 COMPlITER SUPPUES 6/23/2015 776747657001 $299.99 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPUES 6/22/2015 776747346001 $176.94 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-407-312 COMPlITER SUPPUES 6/22/2015 776747656001 $9.89 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPUES 6/22/2015 776747658001 $12.41 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-409-310 OFACE SUPPUES 6/10/2015 775063563001 $13.69 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-409-310 DFACE SUPPUES 6/10/2015 775063641001 $36.97 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-312 COPY &. POSTAGE SUPPUES 6/10/2015 774989178001 $74.98 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-312 COpy &. POSTAGE SUPPUES 6/19/2015 776719614001 $169.95 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-312 COPY &. POSTAGE SUPPUE5 6/10/2015 774986932001 $98.86 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-312 COPY &. POSTAGE SUPPUES 6/25/2015 777496748001 $112.47 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-312 COPY &. POSTAGE SUPPUES 6/17/2015 776181145001 $203.94 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-312 COPY 8< POSTAGE SUPPUE5 3/4/2015 758717960001 $37.46 $0.00 

OLSEN FEED &. SlJPPI. Y 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 6/19/2015 356727 $99.45 $0.00 

ORKIN PEST CONTROL 101-512-456 MAINT CONTRACT - EXTERMINATOR 6/12/2015 293787 $77.25 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Dati! Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

OllS ELEVATOR COMPANY 101-512-452 MAINT CONTRACT - ELEVATOR 6/22/2015 T007724715 $579.35 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/22/2015 007374 $19.99 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/8/2015 006725 $5.96 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/11/2015 AA36895 $42.15 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/1/2015 006368 $11.48 $0.00 

~ 
OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/30/2015 007730 $3.60 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/18/2015 71407 $200.00 $0.00 
"-

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/18/2015 71441 $100.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/17/2015 71076 $100.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/17/2015 35860 (2) $400.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/25/2015 36063 $400.00 $0.00 

PAUl. E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-430-470 MEDICAL EXAMINATION 6/18/2015 35977 $750.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-485 OTHER LfTIGATION EXPENSES 6/29/2015 35606 $131.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/18/2015 35995 $493.75 $0.00 

PAUl. E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-430-485 OTHER LfTIGATION EXPENSES 6/25/2015 36063 $1.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-485 OTHER LfTIGATION EXPENSES 6/18/2015 35995 $1.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-485 OTHER LfTIGATION EXPENSES 6/18/2015 36036 $1.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-485 OTHER LfTIGATION EXPENSES 6/18/2015 35911 $2.50 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-485 OTHER LfTIGATION EXPENSES 6/18/2015 36122 $2.50 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/18/2015 35911 $793.75 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/29/2015 35606 (2) $262.50 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/18/2015 36122 $693.75 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/29/2015 35606 $9,487.50 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/18/2015 36036 $393.75 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/17/2015 33949 $325.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-435-470 MEOICAL EXAMINATION 6/30/2015 010-DIST CRT $1,093.75 $0.00 



Vendor Name ACCDunt Number ACCDunt DestriptlOn Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

REGiONAl ORGANIZED CRIME INFO 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIONS 6/17/2015 0032925-IN $300.00 $0.00 

REPU8UC SERVICES #069 101-410-430 lffiUTIES 6/25/2015 0069-000770564 $478.17 $0.00 

ROSHAEL ROSE 101-459-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/8/2015 07/30/15 - 07/31/15 $69.00 $0.00 

RUSSell HUDSON 101-499-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/1/2015 REIMBURSE 07/01/15 $989.96 $0.00 

SANTA FE DISTRIBlffiNG INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/30/2015 00223B85A $40.66 $0.00 

SANTA FE DISTRIBlffiNG INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/30/2015 00223885A $35.75 $0.00 

'-
'0 SANTA FE DISTRIBlffiNG INC 101-560-446 REPAIRS &. MAiNT - ELECTRONICS 6/30/2015 00223B85A $182.90 $0.00 
:--... 
-......::. SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 101-512-465 ElCTRADmON OF PRISONERS / TRANSPOR 6/15{201S 06/15/15 $25.00 $0.00 

SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 101-512-465 ElCTRADmON OF PRISONERS / TRANSPOR 5/20/2015 OS/20/15 $5.00 $0.00 

SHERIff'S ASSOC OF TEXAS 101-560'428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 6/18/2015 ELMER TANNER (2) $250.00 $0.00 

SHERRY DOWD 101-403-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 6/23/2015 REIMBURSE 06/23/15 $84.00 $0.00 

SHERRY DOWD 101-403-419 DUES &. SUBSCRIPTIONS 7/7/2015 2015 - 2016 $389.44 $0.00 

SHERWIN-W1LUAMS COMPANY 101-512-3BS COUNTY FARM 6/17/2015 6134-7 $91.10 $0.00 

SHERWIN-W1LUAMS COMPANY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/29/2015 5016-7 $69.02 $0.00 

SHERWIN-WILUAMS COMPANY 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/11/2015 6002-6 $39.02 $0.00 

SMALL ENGINE SALES &. SERVICE 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/8/2015 163455 $8.90 $0.00 

SMALL ENGINE SALES &. SERVICE 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/8/2015 163481 $15.50 $0.00 

SMmi GENERAL STORE 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 6/9/2015 89307 $11.00 $0.00 

SOtARWINDS, INC. 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 6/19/2015 IN228324 $1,245.00 $0.00 

SOUTHER SOFTWARE, INC. 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 6/23/2015 234022A $6,671.88 $0.00 

Southern Health Partners 101-512-470 INMATE PRESCRIPTION 5/31/2015 MISC1530 $543.87 $0.00 

SPIT SHINE FLOORS 101-410-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/30/2015 3345 $540.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 6/17/2015 9920 $295.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 7/1/2015 9933 $295.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 7/1/2015 9932 $295.00 $0.00 

TEEX PUBUC SAFETY &. SECURITY 101-512-428 SCHOOLS &. TRAINING 6/2212015 JR7214877 $400.00 $0.00 



VendcrName Actou'It Number Account Desalptlon Ilorunent Date Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-401-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 Oq/01/15 - 06/30/15 $12.59 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-402-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 OQ/01/15 - 06/30/15 $25.68 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-403-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $91.78 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-404-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $64.59 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-405-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $5.10 $0.00 

:'l TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-407-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $25.10 $0.00 

~ TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-565-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 
~ 

6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $18.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-572-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $16.81 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101·640-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $223.52 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-650-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $70.88 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-495-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $85.03 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-497-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $14.40 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-499-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $85.95 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-512-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 OQ/01/15 - 06/30/15 $752.66 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-560-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $556.80 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-561-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $156.41 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-456-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $19.88 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-457-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $19.70 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101 -458-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $19.70 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-459-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $20.24 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-475-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $179.63 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-480-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $0.36 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-409-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $27.65 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-410-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 OQ/01/15 - 06/30/15 $65.35 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-411-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $Q7.25 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-425-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $12.80 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Oescr1ption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-430-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $22.22 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-435-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $31.30 $0.00 

TEXAS DEPARlMENT OF MOTOR VEHIClE 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/19/2015 IFMEU62EI6U811773 $7.S0 $0.00 

TEXAS DEPT OF STATE HEALTH SER 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7/1/20IS 31171 $102,48 $0.00 

TEXAS FLOODPlAIN MANAGEMENT AS 101-402-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 7/2/2015 CFM# 2721-14N $43.35 $0.00 

THE ELECllON CENTER 101-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES 6/23/2015 DANDA PARKER $459.00 $0.00 

~ THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPUES 6/3/2015 27336 $239.98 $0.00 

::::::. THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-459-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/2/2015 27379 $210.00 $0.00 

THIRD ADMINISTRATIVE JUDICIAL 101-435-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/1/2015 2015-2016 $1,663,43 $0.00 

TIDY TOILETS 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 7/1/2015 69968 $96.90 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-554-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 717/2015 057066 $7.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT • VEHICLE 6/18/2015 056817 $10.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT • VEHICLE 6/17/2015 056794 $40.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/2/2015 056707 $40.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT • VEHICLE 6/2/2015 056718 $7.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/30/2015 056966 $7.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT • VEHICLE 6/18/2015 056821 $20.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/18/2015 056803 $20.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT • VEHICLE 6/15/2015 056773 $7.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT • VEHICLE 6/4/2015 056746 $7.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/1/2015 056685 $7.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT • VEHICLE 6/2/2015 056714 $7.50 $0.00 

TROPHIES UNUMITED 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 6/11/2015 11481 $21.00 $0.00 

TROPHIES UNUMITED 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 6/16/2015 11517 $7.00 $0.00 

TROPHIES UNUMITED 101-560-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/12/2015 11501 $20.00 $0.00 

TULANI WASHINGTON 101-475-428 TRAVEI.JCONFERENCCJTRAINING 7/6/2015 REIMBURSE 07/06/15 $345.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 101-'10+450 MAINT CONTRACT - PC NETWORK 6/1/2015 020·9194 $4,327.63 $0.00 

US POSTMASTl:R 101-406·311 POSTAGE 7/1/2015 POSTAGE · JUL $10,000.00 $0.00 

VALVOUNE EXPRESS CARE 101-554-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/8/2015 154576 $46.68 $0.00 

WAmK,INC 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT • VEHICLE 6/17/2015 2211839 $579.13 $0.00 

WAmK,INC 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/17/2015 2211839 $14.77 $0.00 

~ 
WAmK, INC 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT • VEHICLE 6/24/2015 2214456 $56.38 $0.00 

~ WAmK,lNC 101·560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/24/2015 2214456 $11.95 $0.00 

-....::: 
WAYTEK, INC 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 5/26/2015 2201970 $29.45 $0.00 

WAYTEK, INC 101·560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 5/26/2015 2201970 $23.13 $0.00 

WEAVER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 101-512·457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPlITER 6/22/2015 2175 $5,800.00 $0.00 

WEST PUBUSHING CORP 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 6/4/2015 8319B3523 $216.00 $0.00 

WEST PUBUSHING CORP 101-480-419 PUBUCA110NS 6/30/2015 0831734466 $444.00 $0.00 

WEST PUBUSHING CORP 101-480-419 PUBUCA110NS 6/1/2015 831913876 $444.00 $0.00 

WEX BANK 101·560·370 GAS & OIL 6/16/2015 41264213 $307.35 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560·370 GAS & OIL 6/15/2015 532S05 $5,764.32 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101·560·370 GAS & OIL 6/26/2015 532840 $5,283.56 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - ncMAS 101-'101-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 7/1/2015 080186623 $94.14 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - lXMAS 101-401-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2015 080186623 $281.50 $0.00 

XEROX CORP· ncMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2015 080186655 $137.26 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - lXMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2015 080186750 $296.62 $0.00 

XEROX CORp· lXMAS 101-'103-440 COPIER RENTAL 6/13/2015 079976639 $232.61 $0.00 

XEROX CORP· lXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2015 080186659 $132.64 $0.00 

XEROX CORp· lXMAS 101-571·440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2015 080186626 $379.29 $0.00 

XEROX CORP· lXMAS 101·572-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2015 080186627 $151.56 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - lXMAS 101-497·440 COPIER RENTAL 3/20/2015 078681285 $381.73 $0.00 

XEROX CORP· lXMAS 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/2/2015 080327923 $148.38 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account DescrIption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

XEROX CORP · TXMAS 101-499-440 COPIER REi'lTAl 7/2/2015 080327917 $171.14 $0.00 

XEROX CORP · TXMAS 101·560-440 COPIER REi'lTAl 7/1/2015 080186654 $226.30 $0.00 

XEROX CORP , TXMAS 101·561-440 COPIER REi'lTAl 7/1/2015 080186738 $184.00 $0.00 

XEROX CORP · TXMAS 101·571·440 COPIER REi'lTAl 7/1/2015 080186621 $369.89 $0.00 

XEROX CORp · TXMAS 101-475·440 COPIER REi'lTAl 7/1/2015 080186645 $391.67 $0.00 

~ XEROX CORp · TXMAS 101-495·310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 7/1/2015 080186751 $52.50 $0.00 
~ 

':::::.:. 
XEROX CORp · TXMAS 101-495·440 COPIER REi'lTAl 7/1/2015 080186751 $463.75 $0.00 

XEROX CORP • TXMAS 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/1/2015 078889981 $0.00 $36.94 

XEROX CORp · TXMAS 101-497·310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/20/2015 078681285 $36.94 $0.00 

XEROX CORP · TXMAS 101-497-440 COPIER REi'lTAl 7/1/2015 080186650 $327.74 $0.00 

XEROX CORp· TXMAS 101-409-440 COPIER REi'lTAl 7/2/2015 080327919 $215.10 $0.00 

XEROX CORp· TXMAS 101-411·360 DEMONSTRATION 5UPPUES 7/1/2015 080186625 $150.26 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-411-440 COPIER REi'lTAl 7/1/2015 080186625 $385.67 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-430-440 COPIER REi'lTAl 7/1/2015 080186714 $129.48 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-435-440 COPIER REi'lTAl 7/1/2015 080186672 $152.20 $0.00 

XEROX CORP· TXMAS 101-475·310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 7/1/2015 080186645 $37.12 $0.00 

XEROX CORp· TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER REi'lTAl 7/1/2015 080186752 $296.72 $0.00 

XEROX CORP· TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER REi'lTAl 7/1/2015 080186656 $0.00 $253.58 

XEROX CORP • TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER REi'lTAl 7/1/2015 080186658 $286.23 $0.00 

XEROX CORP, TXMAS 101-404·310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 7/1/2015 080186628 $19.94 $0.00 

XEROX CORP, TXMA5 101-404-440 COPIER REi'lTAl 7/1/2015 080186628 $398.29 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-406-422 lP TECHNOLOGY FUND 7/1/2015 080186624 $171.14 $0.00 

$261,936.29 $290.52 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Deso1pt1on Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

. Fund: 151 

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE 50LUllON5 151-571-315 COMPUTER 5ERVICES 6/1/2015 29430 $1,990.00 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-ll<MAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 6/10/2015 n4893732001 $254.56 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 151-571-205 UNEMPlOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $218.95 $0.00 

TEXAS AS5N OF COUNTIES 151-573-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $15.22 $0.00 

~ TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 151-574-205 UNEMPlOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $17.05 $0.00 

~ THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPlY 151-571-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 6/25/2015 27360 $119.00 $0.00 

WEX BANK 151-571-370 GAS, OIL & REPAIRS 6/16/2015 41264213 $144.80 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - ll<MAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT 5UPPUES 7/1/2015 080186626 $48.74 $0.00 

$2,808.32 $0.00 



Vendor Name Acmunt Number Aa:oont Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credt Amount 

,Fund: 161 

ANDERSON CO JlNENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 6/16/2015 7666 $170.00 $0.00 

G'ls YOUTH SERVICES, LLC 161-576-411 NON-REsIOENTIAL - TIER 2 7/1/2015 NAVA-0615 $3,600.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON· RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 7/3/2015 036 $480.00 $0.00 

'" STAFF TIWNING CONCEPTS 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 6/1/2015 5 $320.00 $0.00 

~ lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 161-572-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $47.33 $0.00 

$4,617.33 $0.00 



VendofName 

·Fund: 171 

~ 
~ 

~ 

ME SPRING & TRAILER INC 

Account Number 

171-620-445 

Account Description 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

Ilorunent Date Ilorunent Number DebIt Amount 

6/22/2015 25564 $286.75 

$286.75 

Credit Amount 

$0.00 

$0.00 



VendcrName Attount Number Ao:ot.lt Descrlptlon Docunent Date Document Number Debit Amooot Credit Amo..,t 

.ftJnd: 211 

APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/27/2015 200391550 $399.31 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/20/2015 200390610 $91.98 $0.00 

ATWOODS D1STRIBlITlNG LP 211-611-370 GAS & OIL 6/18/2015 2039/37 $194.85 $0.00 

~ ATWOODS DISTRIBlITlNG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/17/2015 2035/37 $47.99 $0.00 

~ ATWOODS D1STRIBlITlNG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/13/2015 203B{37 $44.99 $0.00 

ATWOODS DISTRIBlITlNG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/22/2015 2047/37 $91.38 $0.00 

B & B WATER SUPPLY 211-611-430 lITlLmES 6/30/2015 262 - JUN $87.40 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/24/2015 605420 $69.20 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/17/2015 157795 $12.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE 5ERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/25/2015 157891 $35.00 $0.00 

BRAZOS VALlEY EQUIPMENT COMPAN 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/26/2015 104116 $216.23 $0.00 

CATERPILLAR ANANCIAL SERVICE 211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 7/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOO900: $3,113.84 $0.00 

CATERPILLAR ANANCIAL SERVICE 211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 7/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO0900: $36.49 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/17/2015 051386 $21.98 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2015 051416 $139.oz $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/26/2015 051613 $223.09 $0.00 

ENNIS AUTO SALVAGE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/25/2015 138861 $450.00 $0.00 

GILALLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/17/2015 31129/1 $28.98 $0.00 

GILALLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/17/2015 31127/1 $6.50 $0.00 

GILALLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/17/2015 31133/1 $219.98 $0.00 

HOlT TEXAS UMITED 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2015 PIMOO274705 $613.97 $0.00 

HOLT TEXAS UMITED 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/25/2015 PIM00275329 $160.41 $0_00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 211-611-450 MAINT CONTRACT 7/1/2015 45941 $41.13 $0.00 

K & 5 TIRE, TOWING '" RECOVERY, INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/26/2015 58561 $110.14 $0.00 

K & 5 TIRE, TOWING'" RECOVERY, INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/22/2015 58519 $2,574.07 $0.00 



Vendor Name AcCIlunt Number Actooot Desa1pt1on Documer1t Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

MARTIN MARlErrA MATERIALS, INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/25/2015 15475196 $766.Q3 $0.00 

MOORE TIRE AND WHEEL 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/25/2015 67Zn $423.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP 211-611-430 UTll1T1E5 6/30/2015 4201 HWY 0022 - JUN $97.75 $0.00 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC 211·611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/12/2015 0763-248307 $18.99 $0.00 

PREOSION AUTO GlASS 211-611-445 REPAlRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/18/2015 28139 $160.00 $0.00 

PROSPERITY BANK - #1071550 211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINOPAL 7/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOoooo0600: $3,134.49 $0.00 

PROSPERITY BANK - #1071550 211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 7/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOoo0600: $450.85 $0.00 

~ PROSPERITY BANK - 11072444 211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINOPAL 7/3/2015 5CHEDOOOOOODool000! $2,070.17 $0.00 

:--... 
" PR05PEIUTY BANK - #1072444 211'611-574 CAPITAL lEASE INTEREST 7/3/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOIOOO! $284.15 $0.00 

RA1TlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/1/2015 109434 $459.88 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/2/2015 109443 $811.71 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/3/2015 109487 $516.98 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/4/2015 109503 $277.88 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/5/2015 109521 $534.34 $0.00 

RA1TlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/8/2015 109580 $383.73 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/25/2015 109870 $819.22 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/29/2015 109935 $668.12 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/17/2015 109750 $444.93 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAL 6/18/2015 109763 $458.82 $0.00 

RA1TlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAL 6/19/2015 109774 $218.48 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAL 6/22/2015 109803 $338.72 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAL 6/23/2015 109821 $686.55 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAL 6/24/2015 109845 $765.14 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211'611-376 ROAD MATERlAL 6/9/2015 109606 $381.99 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAL 6/10/2015 109629 $396.53 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAL 6/11/2015 109662 $392.23 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

RAmER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/12/2015 109686 $133.25 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/15/2015 109717 $403.11 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAl 6/16/2015 109738 $466.37 $0.00 

REPUBUC SERVICES #069 211-611-430 UTIlITIES 6/25/2015 0069-000770673 $162.23 $0.00 

~ SHARE CORP 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/23/2015 916201 $275.99 $0.00 
\'...;: 
:---.. TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 211-611-205 UNEMPLOYMENT , 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $77.60 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES 8< WHEELS 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 6/ 17/2015 056797 $75.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES 8< WHEELS 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 6/19/2015 056846 $2,646.00 $0.00 

TOMMY MONTGOMERY SAND 8< GRAVEL 21J.611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/2/2015 001466 $18,705.02 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS 8< SERVICE INC 21J.611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 6/23/2015 18440 $61.20 $0.00 

WElCH STATE 8ANK 211-611-573 CAPITAL lEASE PRiNOPAl 7/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO0800: $2,095.67 $0.00 

WElCH STATE BANK 211-611-574 CAPITAL lEASE INTEREST 7/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOO800: $230.11 $0.00 

WINGFOOT COMMEROAl TIRE SYSTE 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 6/17/2015 168-1065636 $1,166.22 $0.00 

WINGFOOT COMMEROAl TIRE SYSTE 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 6/10/2015 168-1065556 $791.67 $0.00 

WINTERS Oil COMPANY 211-611-370 GAS 8< Oil 6/24/2015 532748 $4,489.65 $0.00 

$56,769.70 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Descnptlon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

. Fund: 212 

AG POWER INC 212-612445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 5/20/2015 2428378 $215.00 $0.00 

AlWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212·612445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 6/19/2015 2041/37 $35.21 $0.00 

AlWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212·612445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 7/8/2015 2057/37 $64.16 $0.00 

B 8< G AUTO PARTS 212·612445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 6/23/2015 605402 $69.80 $0.00 

~ 
B 8< G AUTO PARTS 2120612445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 7/6/2015 605565 $46.10 $0.00 

....... B 8< G AUTO PARTS 212·612445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 7/6/2015 605566 $72.30 $0.00 

....... 
cm OF KERENS 212·612-430 UTIUTIES 6/30/2015 1205 - JUN $59.20 $0.00 

FOOD RITE INC 2120612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/12/2015 0013 $47.14 $0.00 

FOOD RITE INC 212·612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/22/2015 0007 $22.07 $0.00 

HOLT TEXAS UMrreD 212·612445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 6/22/2015 PIM00274982 $109.12 $0.00 

HOlT TEXAS UMITED 2120612445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 6/30/2015 PlMOO275695 $1,000.16 $0.00 

HOLT TEXAS UMrreD 212-612-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 6/17/2015 PCMOO041111 $0.00 $218.04 

HUFFMAN COMMUNlCATION5 SALES I 212·612·450 MAINT CONTRACT 7/1/2015 45943 $41.12 $0.00 

US COMPANY 212-612·495 MISCELLANEOUS 7/6/2015 129700 $38.43 $0.00 

JEFFERY CORDELL BETTS 2120612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/23/2015 CE14895 $61.00 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 212·612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/11/2015 15378932 $2,415.07 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 212'612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/18/2015 15425267 $8,947.61 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIAlS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/25/2015 15475200 $10,880.38 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 2120612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/23/2015 14887427 $840.29 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612·376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/29/2015 15504192 $662.02 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 2120612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/31/2015 14678832 (2) $2,483.17 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 212·612445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 6/26/2015 AA37633 $32.98 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 212·612445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 6/22/2015 AA37359 $6.07 $0.00 

PHILUP5 TIRE 212-612·445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 6/22/2015 188 $215.00 $0.00 

PHIWPSTIRE 2120612445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 6/18/2015 186 $75.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Aa:Dls1t Description Oocum""t Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

PHIWP5TIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/29/2015 190 $30.00 $0.00 

PHILUPSTIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2015 191 $30.00 $0.00 

PHIWPSTIRf 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/6/2015 192 $22.00 $0.00 

PHILUP5TIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/7/2015 193 $75.00 $0.00 

PHILUP5TIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/22/2015 187 $10.00 $0.00 

~ PHIWPSTIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/23/2015 189 $30.00 $0.00 

~ PREClSION AUTO GLAS5 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/24/2015 28166 $262.73 $0.00 

SOUTHERN MARKmNG AFFlUATES 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/8/2015 5998549 $111.54 $0.00 

1BCAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 212-612-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/JO/15 $87.44 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 7/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOoo0700: $3,186.36 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 7/9/2015 5CHEOOOOOOOOOO0700: $202.54 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 212-612-370 GAS & OIL 6/19/2015 532642 $73.61 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 212-612-370 GAS & OIL 6/29/2015 532941 $3,878.85 $0.00 

$36,438.47 $218.04 



Vendor Name AcalUnt Number Account Deso1p1ion Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

·Fund: 213 

B 8. G AUTO PARTS 213·613·'145 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/15/2015 605259 $24.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 213·613-'145 REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 6/18/2015 157812 $25.00 $0.00 

CITY OF DAWSON 213-613·430 UTILITIES 6/29/2015 324 • JUNE $40.05 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 213-613-'145 REPAIRS 8. MAlNTENANCE 6/11/2015 051259 $46.51 $0.00 

~ FASTENAL· 1)(MAS 213-613·'145 REPAIRS 8. MAlNTENANCE 6/15/2015 1)(COS76422 $52.25 $0.00 

" GIlFILLAN HARDWARE 213·613-445 REPAIRS 8. MAlNTENANCE 6/17/2015 31204/1 $37.99 $0.00 

~ 
GIlFILLAN HARDWARE 213·613·'145 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2015 31292/1 $5.98 $0.00 

GIlFILLAN HARDWARE 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAlNTENANCE 6/17/2015 31137/1 $174.27 $0.00 

HICKS POST COMPANY 213-613·376 ROAD MATERlAL 6/23/2015 18514 $2,222.50 $0.00 

HOWARD'S ARE EXTINGUISHER SER 213·613-445 REPAIRS 8. MAlNTENANCE 6/26/2015 058738 $88.35 $0.00 

HOWARD'S ARE EXTINGUISHER SER 213·613·'145 REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 6/26/2015 058739 $252.50 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 213·613·450 MAINT CONTRACT 7/1/2015 45942 $41.12 $0.00 

JARVl5·PARlS·MURPHY CO INC 213·613-445 REPAlRS & MAlNTENANCE 6/30/2015 35750 $613.30 $0.00 

KEITH'S ACE HARDWARE 213-613-445 REPAIRS 8. MAlNTENANCE 5/29/2015 38677/6 $83.46 $0.00 

KEITH'S ACE HARDWARE 213-613-445 REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 6/1/2015 38700/6 $85.86 $0.00 

KEITH'S ACE HARDWARE 213·613-'145 REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 6/1/2015 38704/6 $23.97 $0.00 

KEITH'S ACE HARDWARE 213·613-445 REPAIRS 8. MAlNTENANCE 6/4/2015 38752/6 $4.68 $0.00 

KNIFE RlVER CORPORTATlON·SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/24/2015 481053 $174.37 $0.00 

KNIFE RlVER CORPORTATION-Sour 213·613·376 ROAD MATERlAL 6/25/2015 481151 $503.93 $0.00 

KNIFE RlVER CORPORTATlON·SOUT 213·613·376 ROAD MATERlAL 6/15/2015 479771 $283.57 $0.00 

KNIFE RlVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213·613-376 ROAD MATERlAL 6/23/2015 480823 $517.65 $0.00 

KNIFE RlVER CORPORTATION-Sour 213-613·376 ROAD MATERlAL 6/16/2015 480183 $508.69 $0.00 

KNIFE RlVER CORPORTATlON·SOUT 213·613·376 ROAD MATERlAL 6/12/2015 479580 $667.73 $0.00 

KNIFE RlVER CORPORTATlON·SOUT 213·613-376 ROAD MATERlAL 6/29/2015 4817'14 $329.07 $0.00 

KNIFE RlVER CORPORTATlON·50UT 213·613-376 ROAD MATERlAL 6/26/2015 481383 $342.79 $0.00 



Vendor Name .o.a:nunt Number .o.a:nunt Desa1ption Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

MIllS AUTO SUPPlY 213-613-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINlENANCE 6/11/2015 121Z7456 $2_99 $0.00 

NAVARRO CO TAX ASSESSOR-COlLEC 213-613-445 REPAIRS 8< MAI~ANCE 7/1/2015 2015-8 $7.50 $0.00 

NORTHEAST TEXAS WATER SERVICE 213-613-430 UTILITIES 6/30/2015 0030D419 - JUN $49.31 $0.00 

PURVIS BEARING SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS 8< MAlNlENANCE 6/15/2015 6739978 $68.39 $0.00 

ROO EQUIPMENT 213-613-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINlENANCE 6/16/2015 P73621 $1,179.23 $0.00 

REPUBUC SERVICES #069 213-613-430 UTILITIES 6/30/2015 0069-000771294 $82.42 $0.00 

~ TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 213-613-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $90.63 $0.00 

:-...... 
'" VOLVO TRUCKS OF WACO 213-613-445 REPAIRS 8< MAlNlENANCE 6/23/2015 69353 $916.48 $0.00 

VOLVO TRUCKS OF WACO 213-613-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINlENANCE 6/18/2015 69263 $5,552.66 $0.00 

WAllY'S DOZER SERVICE 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/7/2015 749062 $1,575.00 $0.00 

WINDSTREAM 213-613-435 TELEPHONE 6/24/2015 903-362-3476 - JUN $132.20 $0.00 

WINOSTREAM 213-613-435 TELEPHONE 6/26/2015 254-578-1106 - JUN $100.66 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 213-613-370 GAS 8<OJL 6/15/2015 532510 $231.72 $0.00 

WII'ImlS OIL COMPANY 213-613-370 GAS 8< OIL 6/22/2015 532683 $5,428.15 $0.00 

$22,566.93 $0_00 



~:214 
Vendor Name Account Number Account Desorlption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Cred~ Amount 

BANE MACHINERY INC 214·61+445 REPAIRS II. MAINTENANCE 6/15/2015 181~3349 $55~.21 $0.00 

OTY OF BlOOMING GROVE 21~·61~·~30 UTIlITIES 6/30/2015 0002 · JUN $197.82 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AIJTO PARTS 214·61+~5 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/1/2015 051695 $561.40 $0.00 

HADEN'S AIJTOMOTIVE 214·614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/27/2015 3892 $1,510.69 $0.00 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 214·61+445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2015 6817 00012 69679 $62.91 $0.00 

~ HOWARD'S ARE EXTINGUISHER sER 21~·614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/26/2015 058737 $231.00 $0.00 
..... 
...... HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 21~·61+450 MAiNT CONTRACT" 7/1/2015 4s9~ $~1.13 $0.00 

JACK HEROD TRUCKING INC 214-61+445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/2~/2015 35932 $40.00 $0.00 

JACK HEROD TRUCKING INC 21~·61~·~5 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/2~/2015 35932 (2) $~.OO $0.00 

PATH MARK TRAFAC PRODUCTS OF T 21~·61+~5 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2015 0123~7 $3,127.90 $0.00 

PROSPERITY BANK·#1071239 214·61+573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 7/5/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOOI001 $3,676.20 $0.00 

PROSPERITY BANK·#1071239 21~·61+57~ CAPITAL lEASE INTEREST 7/5/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOOIOOI $38~.77 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 21~·614·376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/22/2015 109801 $1,887.98 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 214·614·376 ROAD MATERIAl 6/23/2015 109822 $1,617.92 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 214 ·61~·376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/24/2015 109846 $1,031.59 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 214-614·376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/9/2015 109605 $1,626.67 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 214·614·376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/10/2015 109631 $957.29 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 214-61+376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/11/2015 109669 $1,642.14 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 214-614·376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/12/2015 109687 $1,528.86 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 21~·614·376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/30/2015 109953 $536.40 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 214·614·376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/16/2015 109739 $1,373.45 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 21~-614·376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/5/2015 109526 $800.46 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 214-61~·376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/8/2015 109581 ~07.46 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 214·614·376 ROAD MATERIAl 6/13/2015 109699 $432.23 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 214·61~·376 ROAD MATERIAl 6/15/2015 109718 $1,255.66 $0.00 



Vendor Name Acmunt Number Ac:colIlt Description Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

RAmER ROCK INC 214·614-376 ROAD MATERIAl 6/25/2015 109871 $1,574.66 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/26/2015 109906 $1,665.70 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/1/2015 109432 $139.70 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/2/2015 109461 $132.67 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 214·614-376 ROAD MATERIAl 6/3/2015 109480 $1,244.88 $0.00 

~ RAmER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAl 6/4/2015 109500 $530.61 $0.00 

~ ROO EQUIPMENT 214-614-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 6/16/2015 786239 $1,468.53 $0.00 

ROO EQUIPMENT 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/16/2015 P73639 $1,144.68 $0.00 

TEXAS AS5N OF COUNTIES 21,4·614-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $68.95 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEElS 214-61+445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/16/2015 056789 $4,273.00 $0.00 

TOMMY MONTGOMERY SAND & GRAVEL 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/30/2015 001467 $26,196.69 $0.00 

WlLUAM5 GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-61+445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/29/2015 3136Bl $1.34 $0.00 

WlLUAM5 GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-61+445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2015 312740 $4.32 $0.00 

WINOSTREAM 214-614-435 TELEPHONE 6/22/2015 903'695-2513 - JUN $55.87 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 214-614-370 GAS & OIL 7/2/2015 533003 $4,281.40 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 214-614-370 GAS & OIL 6/4/2015 532193 $2,272.60 $0.00 

$70,581.74 $0.00 



Vendor Name Ap:ount Number Account Description Dorument Date Dorument Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
-'--- --

' Fund: 317 

CITY OF DAllAS POUCE DEPT 317-524-120 OVERTIME 6/17/2015 04/30/15 $468_31 $0.00 

CITY OF DAllAS POUCE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 6/17/2015 04/30/15 $13,814.72 $0.00 

CONSTEUATION NEWENERGY INC 317-516-418 FACIUTIES 6/21/2015 0025314268-0001 $3,370.04 $0.00 

DAllAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFACE 317-523-120 OVERTIME 5/11/2015 04/30/15 $2,147.28 $0.00 , 
DAllAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 317-523-120 OVERTIME 6/9/2015 05/31/15 $1,143.66 $0.00 

~ 
~ 

" DANNIE PATRICK CAUBLE 317-520-411 SERVICES 6/30/2015 2015-06 $2,486.92 $0.00 

FEOEX -lXMAS 317-516-411 SERVICES 6/18/2015 5-068-34942 $28.69 $0.00 

FEDEX -lXMAS 317-516-411 SERVICES 6/25/2015 5-075-77135 $81.74 $0.00 

FEDEX -lXMAS 317-516-411 SERVICES 7/2/2015 5-082-82441 $92.39 $0.00 

LANCE SUMPTER 317-515-428 lllAVEL 6/23/2015 REIMBURSE 06/23/15 $543.66 $0.00 

LANCE SUMPTER 317-515-428 lllAVEL 7/1/2015 REIMBURSE 07/01/15 $253.26 $0.00 

MICHELLE CURTIS 317-517-428 lllAVEL 6/23/2015 REIMBURSE 06/23/15 $190.40 $0.00 

MOIRA MONTYRE 317-517-428 lllAVEL 6/18/2015 REIMBURSE 06/18/15 $389.04 $0.00 

MORENO SUPPLY INC 317-516-418 FAOUTIES 6/15/2015 49107 $447.50 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-525-310 5UPPUES 6/4/2015 774295278001 $316.60 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-517-310 SUPPUES 6/1/2015 772966128001 $156.98 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-525-310 5UPPUES 6/5/2015 774534580001 $74.98 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-525-310 SUPPUES 6/4/2015 774305865001 $8.99 $0.00 

REGIONAL ORGANIZED CRIME INFO 317-517-411 SERVICES 6/17/2015 0034774-IN $300.00 $0.00 

SUDDENUNK 317-521-411 SERVICES 6/24/2015 07/02/15 - 08/01/15 $321.10 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-521-411 SERVICES 6/20/2015 9747650099 $1,234.35 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - lXMAS 317-516-411 SERVICES 7/1/2015 080186139 $435.29 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - lXMAS 317-516-411 SERVICES 7/1/2015 080186138 $191.75 $0.00 

$28,497.65 $0.00 



Vendor Name Aca>unt Number Actount Oesoiption Document Date llocIJment Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

'Fund: 318 

KEVIN KEllEY 318·516-412 SERVICES 6/30/2015 2015·12 $3,725.82 $0.00 

LANCE SUMPTER 318-515-412 SERVICES 6/30/2015 2015·12 $7,694.69 $0.00 

RUlM L ASTON 318·517-412 SERVICES 6/30/2015 2015-12 $2,251.05 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 318,515-205 UNEMPlOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $56.38 $0.00 

~ TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 318·516-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $27.35 $0.00 

"'-
:::::::. TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 318-517·205 UNEMPlOYMENT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $112.54 $0.00 

$13,867.83 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account DesaipHon 

'Fund: '175 

TEXAS AS5N OF COUNTIES 475-'101·205 UNEMPLOYMENT 

~ --

DoaJment Date DOOJment Number 

6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 

Debit Amount 

$5.25 

$5.25 

Credit Amount 

$0.00 

$0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Desaiplion Document Date Document Number DebIt AlllOIJnt Credit Amount 

fund: 701 

1113 ARCHITECTS INC 701-410-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6/10/2015 3357 (2) $17,968.11 $0.00 

CITY ELECTRIC 701-412-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/2/2015 25515 $449.25 $0.00 

CCOY MULDNER 701-410-410 PROFES510NAL SERVICES 7/7/2015 12 $4,166.67 $0.00 

11 SERVICES 701-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 717/2015 232 $6,200.00 $0.00 

LOCHRlDGE PRlESr INC 701-41G-4'15 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/17/2015 W83204 $173.81 $0.00 

LOCHRlDGE PRlESr INC - Waro 701-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2/26/2015 W81090 $738.88 $0.00 
'-
~ LOCHRlDGE PRlESr INC - Waro 701-41G-4'15 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2/26/2015 W81089 $302.00 $0.00 

" PHOENIX I RESrORATION AND CONSTRUCTION, 701-410-576 COURTHOUSERESrORATION 6/30/2015 APPlICATION 13 $389,534.90 $0.00 

STEVEN5 SYSTEMS, INC 701-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/24/2015 23183 $566.45 $0.00 

$420,100.07 $0.00 



VendcrName Account Number Account DescrIptIon Document Date Document Number DeIlIt Amount Credit Amount 

'Fund: 960 

TES5CO 960·560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/25/2015 727304 $0.00 $657.30 

TESSCO 960·560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/10/2015 670642 $880.60 $0.00 

TES5CO 960·560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/10/2015 670642 $9.02 $0.00 

TES5CO 960·560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/26/2015 732391 $559.30 $0.00 

$1,448.92 $65730 ----- - ---- -------- --- --- - ---1 $919.9z5.i[ $1,165.86 ! 

~ ~ 
----
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NAVARRO COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 

Phil See~1' - Di rector 

0'/111 JII/e.~ - Addres,ing :'>Ianager 

\\ \\ \\ co I1<n arro.t\ us 

StUll ley }"OIl11g - En\ ironmental 1m estigalor 

Scott Wiley - EIl\ ironmental Sen ices 

PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION MINUTES 

February 5lh
, 2015 

5:00 P.M. 

The meeting was called to order with seven members present. The roll was called and 
the attendance was as follows: 

Chairman Jacobson - present 
John Smith - present 
Carroll Sigman - present 
Vicki Farmer - absent 
Dennis Bancroft - absent 
Kit Herrington - present 
Kim Newsom - absent 

Vice Chairman Schoppert - present 
Conrad Newton - present 
Kyle Carrigan - absent 
Jeff Smith - absent 
Dolores Baldwin - absent 
Caleb Jackson - absent 
Barbara Moe - present 

Item #2 on the agenda was consideration of the minutes of the February 5th, 2015 
Planning and Zoning meeting. Motion to approve by Commissioner Herrington, second 
by Commissioner Schoppert, all voted aye. 

Item #3 on the agenda was consideration of a replat of Francisco Bay Section I Block I 
lots # 1,2 & 3 for Dac Nguyen. Motion to approve by Commissioner Smith, second by 
Commissioner Farmer, all voted aye. 

ltem#4 on the agenda consideration of a specific use permit to drill for oil in the Richland 
Chambers Lakeshore Area for Lapetco Inc. Proposed site is near the intersection of SE 
CR 0090 & SE CR 0100. Motion to approve contingent upon road bond agreement with 
County Commissioner Dick Martin by Commissioner Schoppert, second by 
Commissioner Smith, all voted aye. 

Item #5 on the agenda was the Chairman's Report. The Board recognized Commissioner 
Newton for his 17 years of service on the Board. 

Adjourn. 

Phone: (903) 875-33\0 601 N. 13th Street, Suite I 
Corsicana, TX 751 \0 

F,l\: (903) 875-331~ 



ELMER TANNER 
SHERIFF 

SHERIFF'S OFFICE 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER 

312 WEST 2ND AVE 
CORSICANA, TX 75110 

(903) 654-3001 Office (903) 654-3044 Fax 

To: Navarro County Auditor's Office 
Brittney Simon 

From: EMC Eric Meyers 

Re: Request transfer of funds 

MORRIS STEWARD 
CHIEF OEPUTY 

06-30-15 

Please move funds in the amount of $5,000.00 from CERT 101-568-454 to 
Operating Supplies 101-568-320. 

Thank You, 

'.' 
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DESCRiP'i16N ( TAXes 

NAVARRO COUNTY 

CURRENT 160224,70 

DELINQUENT 17621.83 

TOTAL 177 846.53 
RO 

CURRENT 31464.12 

DELINQUENT 3555.43 

TOTAl 35019.55 
\;11 T U~ K1\;1: 

CURRENT 762.25 

DELINQUENT 51 .19 

TOTAl 813.44 
\;11 T ut' KEKI:NI:i 

CURRENT 3620.06 

DELINQUENT 1429.39 

TOTAl 5049.45 
\;11 T U~ \;uKl:iI\;ANA 

CURRENT 69092.30 

DELINQUENT 7541.40 

TOTAL 76633.70 

TOTAL TAX REPORT .JUNE 2015 
Plepallld by Gill Sm~h 
Novam> C4unly Ta ome. 

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 
AD VALOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ENDING JUNE 2015 

' - " ... , . '. ''''''''I! . • ~, .. ''''''' ' . . 
~ ,..~"""""- .. . f ' _ ';til j;~c'fe~ " DlSCOUtfrr ,INTeREST I : ,SUBTOTAL '. fEEl , Pl;NAL 1iY '~ Am;"(. F,EES, , 

CAD'" ' LEVY 

22858.61 183083.31 10.86 183072.45 414.22 17 003 685.46 

7203.05 24824.88 2.56 24822.32 4793.67 % 

- 30061 .66 207908.19 - 13.42 207894.77 5207.89 0.94% 
LEVY 

4469.87 35933.99 2.11 35931 .88 85.43 3308729.79 

1487.50 5042.93 0.49 5042.44 970.21 % 

. 5957.37 40976.92 - 2.60 40974.32 1055.64 0.95% 
LEVY 

- 101.14 863.39 29.10 0.02 834.27 141532.60 

23.20 74.39 6.07 68.32 14.27 % 

- 124.34 937.78 35.17 0.02 902.59 14.27 0.54% 
LEVY 

531 .70 4151 .76 2.62 4149.14 44.49 260001.90 

- 605.36 2034.75 2.48 2032.27 406.95 % 
I 

- 1137.06 6186.51 - 5.10 6181 .41 451 .44 1.39% 
LEVY 

- 9776.70 78869.00 6.81 78862.19 184.22 7868390.26 

- 3125.92 10667.32 10667.32 1970.51 % 
I 

- 12902.62 89536.32 - 6.81 89529.51 2154.73 0.88% 



~ 
~ 
~ 

~ " 

I .. , 

, DESCRF:noN :fAXES 
CITY OF BARRY 

CURRENT 322,45 

DELINQUENT 

TOTAL 322.45 
CITY OF EM 

CURRENT 366,05 

DELINQUENT 189,76 

TOTAL 555.81 
CITY OF NO 

CURRENT 467,28 

DELINQUENT 10,74 

TOTAl 478,02 
CITY OF 

CURRENT 6.85 

DELINQUENT 12.11 

TOTAL 18.96 
CITY OF FROST 

CURRENT 2 575.64 

DELINQUENT 287.52 

TOTAl 2883.16 
CITY OF DAWSON 

CURRENT 1024.66 

DELINQUENT 525.69 

TOTAL 1550.35 

TOTAL TAX REPORT -JUNE 2015 
Prepantd by GI" Smnh 
Nlvarro County Tox 0I!Ic0 

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 
AD VAlOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ENDING JUNE 2015 

-~ " ~- ~-,: ." ' " , '~ . , I,,",", ' ''!5 ' ,~ ~fu,~. ' i' "',,,, "" .. 1 
J)iscoullit ' 'SUEif6t AL 'I!ENAI:TY 1r.trERES11 II FEE ' 'DUE _. , : ,COLLECTED 

LEVY 

48,37 370,82 370.82 18488.02 

- - % 

- 48,37 370,82 - 0 370,82 - 1.74% 
LEVY 

- 53,69 419,74 419,74 10.27 8389,34 

77.91 267,67 267.67 53,52 % 

- 131 ,60 687.41 - 0 687.41 63.79 4,36% 
LEVY 

" 69,29 536,57 536,57 17564.22 

4.29 15,03 15,03 3,00 % 

- 73,58 551 .60 " 0 551 ,60 3.00 2.66"'{' 
LEVY 

" 0.97 7.82 0.29 7.53 3 983,59 

4.67 16.78 1.23 15.55 3.36 % 

- 5.64 24.60 1.52 0 23.08 3.36 0.17% 
LEVY 

348.69 2 924.33 100.07 0.14 2824.12 83032.40 

80.84 368.36 21 .64 346.72 73.67 % 

- 429.53 3292.69 121.71 0.14 3170.84 73.67 3,10% 
LEVY 

147.33 1171 .99 1171 .99 3.17 71250.33 

328.80 854.49 854.49 170.89 % 

- 476.13 2026.48 - 0 2026.48 174.06 1.44% 
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'DESCRiPTiON _ -

_ _"-"t 

;fAXES 

CITY·BLOOMING GROVE 

CURRENT 597.65 

DELINQUENT 349.11 

TOTAL 946.76 
NAVARRO COUNTY 

ESO#1 

CURRENT 1286.95 

DELINQUENT 193.25 

TOTAL 1480.20 

BLOOMING GROVE ISO 

CURRENT 19482.86 

DELINQUENT 2368.74 

TOTAL 21851.60 
OAWSONISO 

CURRENT 22624.32 

DELINQUENT 1 110.47 

TOTAL 23734.79 
RICE ISO 

CURRENT 13021 .57 

DELINQUENT 2768.85 

TOTAL 15790.42 

TOTAL TAX REPORT .JUNE 2015 
Preparod by Gall Smith 
Novo"" County Tox Oftice 

NAVARRO COUNTY. TEXAS 
AD VALOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ENDING JUNE 2015 

- --, -- ----- t ,~ ~~_ ..:..~- -
~ : ,~ ""'~ , ""' ...... ,.v .. :' n~·' ,* I~' : r ""'J!''t "?"~!." ' .,. . ! " . 

: __ DISCOUNT. 
... 

I ATT'YFEES"':' ! l CON-fCtED , • 'INTEREST! '$UBTOTAL ' FEE 0 I !!ENAl~ 1 '.0 'DUE , 

LEW 

80.40 678.05 0.01 678.04 100911.55 

127.57 476.68 476.68 94.23 % 

· 207.97 1154.73 · 0.01 1154.72 94.23 0.59% 
LEW 

· 189.55 1476.50 53.85 0.19 1422.46 9.36 130418.96 

80.60 273.85 21.13 0.18 252.54 53.73 % 

· 270.15 1750.35 74.98 0.37 1675.00 63.09 0.99% 

LEW 

2849.10 22 331.96 1.91 22 330.05 45.19 1491971.14 

834.04 3202.78 3202.78 612.15 % 

· 3683.14 25534.74 " 1.91 25532.83 657.34 1.31% 
LEW 

3213.61 25837.93 25837.93 12.30 1512890.22 

426.91 1537.38 1537.38 307.47 % 

· 3640.52 27375.31 · 0 27375.31 319.77 1.50% 
LEW 

1904.71 14926.28 0.06 14926.22 1526208.22 

1228.14 3996.99 3996.99 798.77 % 

· 3132.85 18923.27 · 0.06 18923.21 798.77 0.85% 



NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 
AD VAlOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ENDING JUNE 2015 

~---~~--r------'1----- I:MOONL'Y 

RlImONL- T _ INiEREST.~ Am Ees 
CORSICANA ISO 

Irll.,.,""'T 151 .267.181 21 .803.431 173.n7n ", 14.76 173.0c;,c;, ac: 229.97 
Inc, ''''''UENT ~ 13.447.32 1 -- 4.939.21 1 18 ~AR <;~ 0.31 1A. ~RR?? '':It;,''\''\.n7 

TOTAl 164.714.501 - 1 26.742.641 191.457.141 - 1 15 07 191.442.07 3.763.04 

""-CIJRRI:NT 
. COLLEcii'Eo 

LEVY 

17.6AQ MA.,7 

% 

,. l" FRO:; r ISO LEW 
~ CURRENT 12005.46 1418.03 13423.49 13423.49 82.53 1099457.65 I 
" DELINQUENT 1851.59 730.82 2582.41 2582.41 512.11 % I 

TOTAl 13857.05 2148.85 16005.90 - - 16005.90 594.64 1.09% 
i IliU A u:'1Y 

11"11 23553.95 3487.79 27041 .74 4.27 27037.47 186.21 1,225,307.13 
n I 4 146.63 1 842.35 5988.98 5988.98 1197.81 % 

TOTAL J _U.7~ ~ ~3~ - ~27 ~.~ 1~02 1.92% 
OLD LEW 

"" 
In", ''''''''IONT % 

TOTAL 
GRAND 'orAL 

TOTAL COLLECTED 

ROLILBACK TAXES 

TAX CERTIFICATES 

. 
4:161 667.131.48 233.38 

-
4§:7ij'" >r . 

-COLLECTIONS FOR FROST ISO BEGAN 7/112012 
·COLLECTIONS FOR KERENS ISO BEGAN 7/112014 

YR-TO-OATE % CURRENT COLLECTED: 
96.34% CITY - FROST 

=--~96~.2;;:!7ili,%~ CITY DAWSON 
===~94~. 9iiiiPi,%7- CITY-BL GROVE 

684.608.23 

92.69% NC ESD #1 
===~96~.8liiOioi,%p B G ISO 1.400.00 

94.53% DAWSON ISO 

667, 

COUNTY 
COLLEGE 
RICE 
KERENS 
CORSICANA 

BARRY 
EMHOUSE 
RICHLAND 
GOODLOW 

93.46% RICE ISO 
=-=~90~.6~3~%P CORSICANA ISO 
===iBi82~.3ij;in.%i- FROST ISO 

KERENS ISO 

TOTAL TAX REPORT -JUNE 2015 
Pl8pOred by Gall SmKh 
No"""" County Tox 0IIIce 

-
16,876.15 

93.14% 
93.14% 
-95:39% 
94.87% 
96~53% 
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:::::: CURRENT TAXES 

COUNTY 

ROAD & BRIDGE 

FLOOD CONTROL 

TOTAL 

DELINQUENT TAXES 

COUNTY 

STATE 

ROAD & BRIDGE 

FLOOD CONTROL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL ALLOCATION 

COUNTY 

STATE 

ROAD & BRIDGE 

FLOOD CONTROL 

TOTAL 

COUNTY TAX REPORT 
Prepared by Gail Smith 
Navarro County Tax Office 

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 
AD VALOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE 2015 

RENDITION NET MEMO ONLY 
PENALTY & PENALTY CAD TAXES ATTORNEY 

TAXES INTEREST SUBTOTAL % DUE FEES 

130,758.43 18,637.00 149,395.43 8.86 149,386.57 338.69 

27,199.16 3,897.01 31 ,096.17 1.86 31,094.31 69.65 

2,267.11 324.60 2,591 .71 0.14 2,591 .57 5.88 

160,224.70 22,858.61 183,083.31 10.86 183,072.45 414.22 

14,401 .39 5,900.45 20,301 .84 2.09 20,299.75 3,920.17 

- - - - - -
2,975.97 1,203.41 4,179.38 0.44 4,178.94 807.26 

244.47 99.19 343.66 0.03 343.63 66.24 

17,621 .83 7,203.05 24,824.88 2.56 24,822.32 4,793.67 

145,159.82 24,537.45 169,697.27 10.95 169,686.32 4,258.86 

- - -
30,175.13 5,100.42 35,275.55 2.30 35,273.25 876.91 

2,511 .58 423.79 2,935.37 0.17 2,935.20 72.12 
